Particulars Notes  Previous GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS
I. ASSETS
(1) Non - current assets
  Property, plant and equipment (i)  157.05  -  157.05
(2) Current assets
 (a) Financial assets
  (i) Cash and cash equivalents   2.79  -  2.79
  (ii) Bank balances other than cash
  and cash equivalents   -  -  -
  (iii) Loans   -  -  -
  (iv) Other financial assets   0.04  -  0.04
 (b) Other current assets   -  -  -
   2.83   -   2.83
  Total Assets   159.88  -  159.88
II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
 Equity
 (a) Equity Share capital   95.67  -  95.67

 (b) Other Equity

(321.64)  (225.97)  -  -

(321.64)

(225.97)
 Liabilities
(1) Non - current liabilities
  Financial liabilities
  Borrowings   308.38  -  308.38
(2) Current liabilities
 (a) Financial liabilities
  Other financial liabilities   34.00  -  34.00
 (b) Other current liabilities   0.02  -  0.02
 (c) Provisions   43.45  77.47  -  -  43.45  77.47
  Total Equity and Liabilities   159.88  -  159.88

INDO GULF INDUSTRIES LIMITED

51

(b) Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March 2016 (` in lacs)
 Particulars Notes  Previous GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS
I. ASSETS
(1) Non - current assets
  Property, plant and equipment (i)  147.86  -  147.86
(2) Current assets
 (a) Financial assets
  (i) Cash and cash equivalents   250.85  -  250.85
  (ii) Bank balances other than cash
  and cash equivalents   -  -  -
  (iii) Loans   -  -  -
  (iv) Other financial assets   0.04  -  0.04
 (b) Other current assets   0.84  -  0.84
   251.73   -   251.73
  Total Assets   399.59  -  399.59
II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
 Equity
 (a) Equity Share capital   345.67 (250.00)  95.67
 (b) Other Equity (ii) (333.53)  12.14  - (250.00) (333.53) (237.86)
 Liabilities
(1) Non - current liabilities
  Financial liabilities
  Borrowings (ii)  308.38  250.00  558.38
(2) Current liabilities
 (a) Financial liabilities
  Other financial liabilities   35.51  -  35.51
 (b) Other current liabilities   0.11  -  0.11
 (c) Provisions   43.45  79.07  -  -  43.45  79.07
  Total Equity and Liabilities   399.59  -  399.59

NOTE NO. : 19 RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2016
(` in lacs)

Particulars Notes  Previous GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS
Other income   3.30  -  3.30

Total income   3.30  -  3.30

Expenses:

Employee benefits expense   0.03  -  0.03

Depreciation and amortisation expense   9.19  -  9.19

Other expenses   5.97  -  5.97

Total expenses   15.19  -  15.19

Profit/ (loss) before exceptional items and tax   (11.89)  -  (11.89)

Exceptional items   -  -  -

Profit/ (loss) before tax   (11.89)  -  (11.89)